LHDNM ANNOUNCEMENT (230315)

Kuala Selangor Revenue Service Centre Are Now Operating

Inland Revenue Board of Malaysia (IRBM) is pleased to announced that Kuala Selangor Revenue Service Center (RSC) are now starting its operations effective from **16 March 2015 (Monday)** at the following address:

Inland Revenue Board of Malaysia Kuala Selangor Revenue Service Centre, No. 41 & 43, Jalan Melati 3/19, Bandar Malawati, 45000 Kuala Selangor, Selangor.

Deputy Collector of Stamp Duties : Suhaila Bt. Abd Hamdi Telephone No. : 03-32812162 / 87 Fax No. : 03-32811710

Kuala Selangor Revenue Service Centre Operating Hours are as follows:

TYPES OF SERVICES		DAYS / OPERATING HOURS	
Tax Advisory / BR1M / RPGT		Monday - Thursday	8.00 a.m - 1.00 p.m
			2.00 p.m - 5.00 p.m
		Friday	8.00 a.m - 12.15 p.m
			2.45 p.m - 5.00 p.m
Stamp Duty	Cash / Cheque /	Monday - Thursday	8.00 a.m - 1.00 p.m
	Bank Draft /		2.00 p.m - 3.30 p.m
	Postal Order /	Friday	8.00 a.m - 12.00 p.m
	Money Order		2.45 p.m - 3.30 p.m